Child Day Care Subsidies By Region, 2015-2019

Child care benefits paid during year, EUR 1000

Child care subsidies, recipient families during year

Children receiving private day-care allowance

Home care allowance, recipient families during year

Municipal supplement to home care allowance paid by the Social Insurance

Institution during year, EUR 1000

Municipal supplements (paid by the Social Insurance Institution) to home care
allowance, recipient families during year

Municipal supplements (paid by the Social Insurance Institution) to home care
allowance, recipient families on 31 Dec
Private care allowance, recipient families during year

Private care allowance, recipient families on 31 Dec

Supplement to home care allowance, recipient families during year

© THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2021

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

2015
3632
8940
30774
1500
3619
11976
64
109
1406
1159
3010
9520
498
1346
4417
435
1312
4148
209
590
1733
62
155
1406
34
74
803
588
1597
4327

2016
3272
8315
29062
1458
3426
11622
37
69
1221
1114
2836
9092
436
461
3952
438
464
3999
201
180
1599
55
127
1394
18
40
722
550
1409
4055

2017
3106
7564
26740
1398
3328
11175
34
70
1130
1063
2685
8475
364
332
3619
298
372
3755
142
122
1515
33
88
1250
15
42
696
521
1235
3681

2018
2779
6799
24508
1317
3085
10709
29
58
890
965
2400
8007
313
327
3227
253
273
3515
111
110
1405
29
81
1060
11
37
566
443
1059
3423

2019
2515
6297
22497
1241
2993
10112
21
50
756
874
2284
7391
148
280
3680
186
264
3324
67
76
1353
20
74
874

34
505
422
989

3110



	SOTKAnet

