Child Day Care Subsidies By Region, 2015-2019

		2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Child care benefits paid during year, EUR 1000	Region of Kainuu	3632	3272	3106	2779	2515
	Region of Lapland	8940	8315	7564	6799	6297
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	30774	29062	26740	24508	22497
Child care subsidies, recipient families during year	Region of Kainuu	1500	1458	1398	1317	1241
	Region of Lapland	3619	3426	3328	3085	2993
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	11976	11622	11175	10709	10112
Children receiving private day-care allowance	Region of Kainuu	64	37	34	29	21
	Region of Lapland	109	69	70	58	50
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	1406	1221	1130	890	756
Home care allowance, recipient families during year	Region of Kainuu	1159	1114	1063	965	874
	Region of Lapland	3010	2836	2685	2400	2284
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	9520	9092	8475	8007	7391
Municipal supplement to home care allowance paid by the Social Insurance	Region of Kainuu	498	436	364	313	148
Institution during year, EUR 1000	Region of Lapland	1346	461	332	327	280
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	4417	3952	3619	3227	3680
Municipal supplements (paid by the Social Insurance Institution) to home care	Region of Kainuu	435	438	298	253	186
allowance, recipient families during year	Region of Lapland	1312	464	372	273	264
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	4148	3999	3755	3515	3324
Municipal supplements (paid by the Social Insurance Institution) to home care	Region of Kainuu	209	201	142	111	67
allowance, recipient families on 31 Dec	Region of Lapland	590	180	122	110	76
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	1733	1599	1515	1405	1353
Private care allowance, recipient families during year	Region of Kainuu	62	55	33	29	20
	Region of Lapland	155	127	88	81	74
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	1406	1394	1250	1060	874
Private care allowance, recipient families on 31 Dec	Region of Kainuu	34	18	15	11	9
	Region of Lapland	74	40	42	37	34
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	803	722	696	566	505
Supplement to home care allowance, recipient families during year	Region of Kainuu	588	550	521	443	422
	Region of Lapland	1597	1409	1235	1059	989
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	4327	4055	3681	3423	3110

[©] THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2021